Answer Choices

CESA #1

CESA #2

CESA #3

CESA #4

CESA #5

CESA #6

Training Center Survey 2014

Q1 What CESA are you located in?

Answered: 421 Skipped: 0

CESA #1 23.28%

CESA #2 9.03%

CESA #3 2.61%

CESA #4 4.75%

CESA#5 7.60%

CESA #6 9.26%

CESA #7 12.35%

CESA #8 7.84%

CESA #9 10.45%

CESA #10 1.43%

CESA #11 4.75%
CESA #12 I 2.61%

Don't Know 4.04%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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50% 60% 70%

Responses

23.28%
9.03%
2.61%
4.75%
7.60%

9.26%

80%

90% 100%

98

38

20

32

39



CESA #7

CESA #8

CESA #9

CESA #10

CESA #11

CESA #12

Don't Know

Total

Training Center Survey 2014

2/23

12.35%

7.84%

10.45%

1.43%

4.75%

2.61%

4.04%

52

33

44



Answer Choices

Elementary
Middle

High

All of the Above

Training Center Survey 2014

Q2 What level do you most often serve:

(Select all that apply)

Answered: 421 Skipped: 0

Elementary 30.88%
High 32.30%

All of the ®
Other, plea§e l 5.23%
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Other, please specify

Total Respondents: 421

10

11

Other, please specify

Central Office Administration

4K

Also Early Childhood and 4K

ECH

K-8

K-8

CESA AODA staff

out of school programs

adults

4k-8

District Level

3/23

60% 70%

Responses

30.88%
29.69%
32.30%
21.62%

5.23%

80%

90% 100%

Date

3/25/2014 10:58 AM

3/25/2014 10:17 AM

3/25/2014 9:15 AM

3/25/2014 8:47 AM

3/25/2014 8:45 AM

3/25/2014 8:43 AM

3/20/2014 1:34 PM

3/19/2014 4:05 PM

3/19/2014 12:37 PM

3/19/2014 10:07 AM

3/19/2014 8:38 AM

130

125

136

91

22



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

4K-6

K-12

| am the Finance Manager
Middle and High School
middle/high

Pre K

Grades 8-9

Dev. Kdg-8th

CESA 6

District AODA coordinator

K-8

Training Center Survey 2014

4723

3/18/2014 12:10 PM

3/18/2014 10:49 AM

3/18/2014 9:52 AM

3/18/2014 9:40 AM

3/18/2014 9:35 AM

3/17/2014 2:38 PM

3/17/2014 12:58 PM

3/14/2014 5:53 PM

3/14/2014 3:13 PM

3/14/2014 1:02 PM

3/14/2014 12:50 PM
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Q3 ATOD: Please check training topics that
you would attend. (Select all that apply.)

Answered: 359 Skipped: 62

Emerging Drug

Trends 64.90%
raining
Aei Student 32.59%
ssistance...

nterviewing...
Policy Review |

Prescription
Drug Abuse...

Marijuana o
Other Tobacco o
Products/E-c... - 17.27%

.Speciﬂc 6.13%
Curriculum...
0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

33.70%

Answer Choices
Emerging Drug Trends
AODA Core Training
Student Assistance Programs (SAP) Group Facilitation
Motivational Interviewing/Brief Interventions
Policy Review & Updates (ATOD Violations, Discipline, Sanctions, etc.)
Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention

Marijuana Prevention

Other Tobacco Products/E-cigarette Prevention

Specific Curriculum Training (List name of program in box below)

Total Respondents: 359

# Other (please specify)

5/23

90% 100%

Responses

64.90%
32.03%
32.59%
53.76%
29.25%
33.70%

32.31%

17.27%

6.13%

Date

193

105

121

116

62

22
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Training Center Survey 2014

Training on Educator Effectiveness Model - SLO's for student services staff

Bathsalts and other new chemical drugs

unsure

Medicinal Marijuana for Wisconsin

Guidance

Truancy Laws

SAIG curriculum
Trauma

SBIRT

Emotional Intelligence

Trauma

Marijuana Prevention desperately needed

Slick Tracey,

Anti Bullying. Cutting. Meditation

ASCA Levels2 and 3

Too Good for Drugs

Protecting You Protecting Me
health

Herion Trends

Too good for drugs

SBIRT

Restorative Practices
Wisconson Career Pathways
Alternative/update to SFP 10-14

Teen Intervene

6/23

4/3/2014 11:52 AM

3/28/2014 11:43 AM

3/27/2014 9:20 PM

3/27/2014 4:51 PM

3/27/2014 8:53 AM

3/25/2014 1:28 PM

3/25/2014 10:26 AM

3/25/2014 9:18 AM

3/25/2014 8:09 AM

3/25/2014 8:08 AM

3/25/2014 7:55 AM

3/18/2014 5:30 PM

3/18/2014 4:37 PM

3/18/2014 12:56 PM

3/18/2014 12:13 PM

3/18/2014 11:56 AM

3/18/2014 10:50 AM

3/18/2014 8:16 AM

3/17/2014 11:04 AM

3/15/2014 1:15 PM

3/14/2014 3:05 PM

3/14/2014 2:02 PM

3/14/2014 1:33 PM

3/14/2014 12:39 PM

3/14/2014 12:29 PM
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Q4 Bullying: Please check training topics
that you would attend. (Select all that
apply.)

Answered: 354 Skipped: 67

Cyberbullying 65.82%

Relational

Bullying 55.37%

Bullying

Resources/Po... 39.55%

Bus Driver
Training

15.54%

Paraprofessiona

I/Support St... 15.54%

Internet Safety 44.35%

DPI Bullying
Prevention...

41.53%

Bullying/Cyberb

ullying Poli... 38.98%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
Cyberbullying
Relational Bullying
Bullying Resources/Policy
Bus Driver Training
Paraprofessional/Support Staff Training
Internet Safety
DPI Bullying Prevention Curriculum

Bullying/Cyberbullying Policy Review & Updates

Total Respondents: 354

# Other (please specify)

1 anything related to middle school programming for bullying
2 sexual harassment

3 Stepsto Respect curriculum

7123

90% 100%

Responses

65.82%

55.37%

39.55%

15.54%

15.54%

44.35%

41.53%

38.98%

Date
3/27/2014 3:04 PM
3/25/2014 9:55 AM

3/18/2014 12:13 PM

233

196

140

55

55

157

147

138
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Q5 Mental Health: Please check training
topics that you would attend. (Select all
that apply.)

Answered: 387 Skipped: 34

P nton.. 48.58%
revention...
DPI's Mental .
Health TOOI Kit _ 46.77 A,
Gatekeeper o
Training (QP... 15.50%

ensitive...

Learning More
About Mental...

screening TOOIS _ 57.62%
Mm.dfulness 50.65%
Practices fo...

62.79%

Policies

Relating to... 48.58%

'I.'reatm_ent 38.76%
Providers in...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Suicide Prevention Strategies 48.58% 188

DPI's Mental Health Tool Kit 46.77% 181

Gatekeeper Training (QPR, etc.) 15.50% 60

Trauma Sensitive (Informed) Schools 39.79% 154

Grief and Loss 52.20% 202

Leaming More About Mental Health (Depression, Bipolar, Anxiety, Self Injury, Eating Disorders, etc.) 62.79% 243

Screening Tools 57.62% 223

Mindfulness Practices for Students & Staff 50.65% 196

Policies Relating to Mental Health in Schools 48.58% 188
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Treatment Providersin Schools 38.76% 150

Total Respondents: 387

# Other (please specify) Date

1 Borderline personality disorders 3/28/2014 7:53 AM
2 abnormal sexual behavior 3/25/2014 9:55 AM
3 GAIN-SS 3/19/2014 10:04 AM
4 Instead of learning more about it, how can we help students efficiently in school deal with their 3/18/2014 9:43 AM

mental health issue and be successful
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Q6 School Climate: Please check training
topics that you would attend. (Select all

Tribes

Responsive
Classroom

School Climate
Assessment

Restorative
Practices/Ci...

Classroom
Management...

Safe & Civil
Schools Earl...

Cultural
Responsivene...

Character
Education

Link Crew
(Transition ...

WEB
(Transition ...

Other
Transition...

Discipline-Alte
rnatives to...

Violence Risk
Assessment...

Answer Choices
Tribes
Responsive Classroom

School Climate Assessment

that apply.)

Answered: 353 Skipped: 68

11.05%

24.08%

37.39%

33.43%

32.01%

23.23%

37.96%

38.53%

20.68%

20.96%

11.33%

42.49%

28.33%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Restorative Practices/Circle Conferencing

10/23

90% 100%

Responses

11.05%
24.08%
37.39%

33.43%

39

85

132

118
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Classroom Management Strategies
Safe & Civil Schools Early Intervention Behavior Strategies
Cultural Responsiveness/Diversity (GLBTQ, Poverty, Culture, Race, etc.)
Character Education
Link Crew (Transition to High School)
WEB (Transition to Middle School)
Other Transition Programs (Safe School Ambassadors, etc.)
Discipline-Alternatives to Suspension and Expulsions

Violence Risk Assessment Tools

Total Respondents: 353

# Other (please specify)

1 identifying and stopping sexual harassment at school
2 Nurtured Heart Approach

3 Linkand WEB are generally too expensive.

11/23

32.01%

23.23%

37.96%

38.53%

20.68%

20.96%

11.33%

42.49%

28.33%

Date
3/25/2014 9:55 AM
3/25/2014 8:16 AM

3/23/2014 12:23 PM

113

82

134

136

73

74

40

150

100
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Q7 School Safety: Please check training
topics that you would attend. (Select all
that apply.)

Answered: 267 Skipped: 154

PREPaRE-
Worksho 37.45%

p1:...

PREPaRE-
Worksho 59.18%

p 2: Roles o...

ssessment
Developing N

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
PREPaRE-Workshop 1: Comprehensive School Safety Planning 37.45% 100
PREPaRE-Workshop 2: Roles of Mental Health Professionalsin Crisis Intervention & Recovery 59.18% 158
Threat Assessment 46.07% 123

Developing Partnerships with Community Agencies (Human Services, Law Enforcement, Emergency Management, etc.) 59.55% 159

Total Respondents: 267

# Other (please specify) Date

There are no responses.
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Q8 Are you interested in bringing students

No

Yes

Answer Choices

No

Yes

Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

If Yes, please list training

high school peer learders

to training (Leadership, Bullying
Prevention, Peer Education, etc.)?

Answered: 387 Skipped: 34

20% 30% 40%

Training pertaining to bullying, ATOD, and leadership.

bullying prevention

Bully prevention, GLBT awareness, drug prevention

Many of them if age appropriate
Leadership, bullying prevention

Bullying and Leadership

leadership

62.02%

37.98%

50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

62.02%

37.98%

If my district would allow it | would love to get students trained in bullying prevention and

leadership.

peer mediation, peer helper

Bully Prevention, Peer Education, others

leadership
leadership
Bullying
Leadership
Maybe, depending

Bullying Prevention

13/23

90% 100%

Date

4/4/2014 8:43 AM

3/31/2014 6:15 PM

3/31/2014 10:34 AM

3/31/2014 9:11 AM

3/29/2014 3:35 PM

3/29/2014 2:54 PM

3/28/2014 11:45 AM

3/28/2014 10:56 AM

3/28/2014 10:45 AM

3/28/2014 9:26 AM

3/28/2014 9:15 AM

3/28/2014 9:01 AM

3/28/2014 8:55 AM

3/28/2014 8:03 AM

3/28/2014 7:56 AM

3/28/2014 7:46 AM

3/27/2014 7:54 PM

240

147

387
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22
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Training Center Survey 2014
Bullying prevention, Leadership
Leadership
any
Middle School Bullying
Bullying, peer ed, other topics that might relate to our population
Safety Response, Leadership, Bullying
All of the above.
Leadership and Peer Education
Leadership
Leadership/Peer Education
Leadership, restorative practices, social justice
Leadership and bullying pervention
Bullying
sexual harassment
Bullying Prevention
Peer Mediation-type training, Bullying Prevention training
Bullying Prevention
Leadership, Bully prev.
Bullying Prevention and RJ circles
leadership
Link Crew
Bullying, leadership
Bullying Prevention
Leadership, Bullying prevention
Leadership Bullying Prevention Peer Education Tolerance/school climate
Bullying Prevention
bully prevention, peer education
Peer Helpers
Possibly Peer Education/Leadership
Peer Leader, Peer Mentor, Bullying Prevention
Leadership
Leadership - would be great for Student Councils Bullying prevention Peer Education
Peer Education
Leadership, mentoring program, anti-bullying programs
Leadership
SSA and Character Education
Peer Mediators Peer Helpers
Maybe
bully

Leadership

14723

3/27/2014 4:51 PM
3/27/2014 3:22 PM
3/27/2014 3:20 PM
3/27/2014 3:05 PM
3/27/2014 8:56 AM
3/26/2014 11:02 AM
3/26/2014 9:27 AM
3/26/2014 9:10 AM
3/25/2014 4:13 PM
3/25/2014 12:35 PM
3/25/2014 12:16 PM
3/25/2014 10:44 AM
3/25/2014 9:58 AM
3/25/2014 9:56 AM
3/25/2014 9:31 AM
3/25/2014 9:30 AM
3/25/2014 8:50 AM
3/25/2014 8:50 AM
3/25/2014 8:46 AM
3/25/2014 8:23 AM
3/25/2014 8:17 AM
3/25/2014 8:06 AM
3/25/2014 8:00 AM
3/24/2014 2:55 PM
3/24/2014 11:21 AM
3/20/2014 2:43 PM
3/20/2014 1:41 PM
3/20/2014 1:39 PM
3/20/2014 12:45 PM
3/19/2014 6:39 PM
3/19/2014 3:27 PM
3/19/2014 1:24 PM
3/19/2014 12:00 PM
3/19/2014 10:11 AM
3/19/2014 10:05 AM
3/19/2014 8:53 AM
3/19/2014 8:47 AM
3/19/2014 7:57 AM
3/18/2014 3:14 PM

3/18/2014 3:11 PM
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63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74
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76
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81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

Training Center Survey 2014
Peer Education
Peer Education
Peer mediation
Bullying Prevention
bully prevention/character ed.
Bullying. Peer Education. Meditation.
Bullying prevention, peer ed.
Peer Mediators Bullying
All
any - most limiting factor istiming
anything on bullying
Leadership training, Restorative justice
Something for our Elementary Student Council
Peer leaders, bullying, aoda
maybe
Bullying Prevention
Bullying Prevention
any trainings that would apply to students
Bully Prevention
Leadership Bullying
peer education
Link Crew, Leadership
leadership Natural Helpers
Bullying (bystander)
Leadership, Peer (Natural) Helpers
Peer Helper
Leadership
Peer Leader training for Middle School students
Peer education
Leadership
Leadership
Bullying Prevention, Peer Mediation
If we have funding
Leadership or Bullying Prevention
Leadership
Peer education mediation
Bullying prevention, Peer AODA education, possibly Multicultural/Diversity if available
any
Restorative Circles

Leadership Peer Education

15/23

3/18/2014 2:06 PM

3/18/2014 2:02 PM

3/18/2014 1:43 PM

3/18/2014 1:10 PM

3/18/2014 1:03 PM

3/18/2014 12:58 PM

3/18/2014 12:26 PM

3/18/2014 12:14 PM

3/18/2014 12:14 PM

3/18/2014 12:09 PM

3/18/2014 11:57 AM

3/18/2014 11:27 AM

3/18/2014 10:54 AM

3/18/2014 9:52 AM

3/18/2014 9:49 AM

3/18/2014 9:41 AM

3/18/2014 9:41 AM

3/17/2014 6:41 PM

3/17/2014 4:09 PM

3/17/2014 4:06 PM

3/17/2014 3:16 PM

3/17/2014 2:24 PM

3/17/2014 1:13 PM

3/17/2014 12:59 PM

3/17/2014 12:55 PM

3/17/2014 9:58 AM

3/17/2014 8:27 AM

3/17/2014 8:15 AM

3/17/2014 8:13 AM

3/14/2014 5:55 PM

3/14/2014 4:30 PM

3/14/2014 3:43 PM

3/14/2014 2:56 PM

3/14/2014 2:49 PM

3/14/2014 2:39 PM

3/14/2014 2:26 PM

3/14/2014 2:19 PM

3/14/2014 2:19 PM

3/14/2014 2:03 PM

3/14/2014 2:02 PM
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100

101

102

103

104

Training Center Survey 2014
Bully Prevention Peer Education
Bully Prevention, Leadership, School climate
Peer Education
Any offerings on leadership, prevention and peer education
leadership training

| don't know if | would be able to, but | thinkit would be nice to have trainings offered that students
could attend.

Anything that | found beneficial and cost effective for the HS level

16/23

3/14/2014 2:00 PM

3/14/2014 1:46 PM

3/14/2014 1:00 PM

3/14/2014 12:41 PM

3/14/2014 12:40 PM

3/14/2014 12:34 PM

3/14/2014 12:30 PM
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Q9 Are you interested in participating in
Shareshops/Educational Networking
Meetings (ATOD, Counseling, or other) by

CESA or region?

Answered: 390 Skipped: 31

Yes 49.49%
No 13.08%
Not Sure 37.44%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 49.49% 193
No 13.08% 51
Not Sure 37.44% 146
Total 390
# Other (please specify) Date
1 counseling, ATOD 4/4/2014 8:43 AM
2 School Counselors networking meetings w/ presenters and discussions about current topics. It would 3/31/2014 9:45 AM
be great if CESA would help facilitate these.
3 counseling 3/29/2014 2:54 PM
4 CESA and Region 3/25/2014 10:19 AM
5 School Social Work 3/25/2014 8:50 AM
6 Counseling 3/19/2014 12:00 PM
7 CESA #6 Share Shops are exceptionally helpful 3/18/2014 5:31 PM
8 Counselor Network meetings 3/18/2014 12:14 PM
9 Yes, | would like to participate. | am the AODA coordinator for the school, but our school does not 3/18/2014 9:39 AM
subscribe to the Healthy Schools consortium...so meetings cost a lot. My school cannot afford to
pay for me to attend...asmuch asI'd like to.
10 not in the evening 3/18/2014 9:38 AM
11 Can we do these using polycom or hangout?? go to meeting? so travel can come out of the 3/17/2014 1:02 PM
equation?
12 Elementary level only. 3/17/2014 9:39 AM
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18

19
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It isthe crunched time factor that hinders participation. So much to do and staff is spread super
thin.

Need to know when they are before school starts.
Especially Elementary!

Not so interested in Share Shops, but | thought it was great when you brought in Gregg Curtis. |
would come to more like this!

| currently attend AODA meetings
Dependson day and time

| just won't have time in my schedule, but it certainly isa good idea.

18/23

3/17/2014 8:13 AM

3/14/2014 7:26 PM

3/14/2014 2:55 PM

3/14/2014 2:21 PM

3/14/2014 2:02 PM

3/14/2014 12:52 PM

3/14/2014 12:31 PM
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Q10 Please select any technical assistance
or in-district services that your school
would be interested in receiving.

Answered: 200 Skipped: 221

Healthy School

0,
Walk-through... 38.00%
Youth Risk ®
Behavior Sur... S
Coaching for 29.50%
Implementati...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Healthy School Walkthrough/ChecKist with Feedback 38.00% 76
Youth Risk Behavior Survey Analysis, Reporting, or Application of Information 74.00% 148
Coaching for Implementation & Evaluation after Attending Training 29.50% 59
Total Respondents: 200
# Other (please specify) Date
1 N/A at thistime 3/20/2014 12:45 PM
2 unsure 3/17/2014 8:30 AM
3 Fore 3/14/2014 7:26 PM
4 | would need more information about the first two things to decide. 3/14/2014 4:30 PM

19/23
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Q11 1 prefer which of the following: (Select

all that apply)

Answered: 376 Skipped: 45

Face to Face
Trainings at...

Trainings at

Central... 39.36%
OnllneCMoodIe 18.09%
ourses
Web-based o ke

Learning (Su...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices

Face to Face Trainingsat Local CESA

Trainings at Central Locations Throughout the State

Online Moodle Courses

Web-based Leaming (Such as Distance Education, or Other Online Classroom)
Total Respondents: 376
# Other (please specify)
1 More trainings offered during the summer months would be preferable asit isdifficult to miss

school.

2 Evenings and weekends are easiest to be able to participate
3 Don't know hat Moodle Courses are
4 Trainingsin Milwaukee, Kenosha or Racine area
5 offer summer time courses-no longer able to attend on school days
6 Online becomesimpossible to find time.
7 Zoom Meetings

20/23

80%

85.37%

90% 100%

Responses

85.37%
39.36%
18.09%

31.12%

Date

3/31/2014 9:45 AM

3/27/2014 5:10 PM
3/27/2014 4:51 PM
3/26/2014 3:14 PM
3/25/2014 10:01 AM
3/18/2014 10:54 AM

3/14/2014 3:50 PM

321

148

68
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Q12 Please list any other topics you would
attend a training in or need:

Answered: 40 Skipped: 381

Responses
Training on the Educator Effectiveness model - SLO's for student services staff (school counselors)

| checked the Restorative Practices, but | want to re-state how much | would appreciate this
training!

Rtl and how to use your pupil services and support staff
Counselor time with Gregg Curtis
high school truancy/attendance

Helping children deal with mentally ill parents or parents who are substance abusers. Thisis more
relevant at the elementary level.

Parent Engagement Strategies
Behavioral Intervention or Social Skills Trainings

Transgender children in our schools - not just se satiety to differences, but specific to
transgender/gender different

We are in need of support to develop a leadership program for our secondary level students.
Confidentiality in schools (Specific to School Social Work or Student Services)

Working with gang involved adolescents - interventions and prevention

self-injury

we are seeing a lot of self-harm and use of synthetic marijuana...what to do for students with those
issues would be great

sexual harassment in schools!!!
Truancy Intervention Programs

evidenced based eating disorders prevention programs, evidenced based self-injury prevention and
intervention

motivational interviewing in depth

AODA - not prevention, but how to impact and educate students who are using and promote
change.

Incorporating WisCareers curriculum into a K-12 Counseling Program

Training for teachers and school staff on helping students deal with trauma, grief and loss.
Any mental health training, info

grief and loss

SBIRT training Motivational Interviewing

Significant need for Behavior Management at the elementary level...ADHD issues and
interventions

Cutting. At Risk Family Resources
-Disciplining with Love and Logic -anything on meeting the mental health needs of our students!
School Counseling Topics

More information on the technology needed and the tech skills necessary for the Smarter
Balanced tests!

21/23

Date
4/3/2014 11:53 AM

3/31/2014 10:20 AM

3/31/2014 8:41 AM

3/31/2014 7:58 AM

3/28/2014 1:34 PM

3/28/2014 9:26 AM

3/28/2014 9:15 AM

3/27/2014 7:54 PM

3/27/2014 4:51 PM

3/25/2014 4:13 PM

3/25/2014 1:47 PM

3/25/2014 12:31 PM

3/25/2014 11:55 AM

3/25/2014 10:48 AM

3/25/2014 9:56 AM

3/25/2014 9:01 AM

3/25/2014 8:23 AM

3/25/2014 8:09 AM

3/25/2014 8:05 AM

3/19/2014 6:39 PM

3/19/2014 1:24 PM

3/18/2014 4:40 PM

3/18/2014 3:14 PM

3/18/2014 1:25 PM

3/18/2014 1:07 PM

3/18/2014 12:58 PM

3/18/2014 12:14 PM

3/18/2014 12:12 PM

3/18/2014 10:54 AM
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504 laws, facilitation, implementation
N/A
Human growth and development for 4-6th grade
Bullying - getting bystanders to report.
"Mean" Girl bullying - strategies
Tribes, bullying prevention, career activites for elementary students
Motivating the unmotivated child
Academic Career Plans
Really interested in brief motivational interview techniques
Wisconsin Career Pathways for middle school an high school Individual Learning Plans

PBIS at the high school level
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3/18/2014 9:41 AM

3/18/2014 9:39 AM

3/17/2014 2:00 PM

3/17/2014 12:59 PM

3/17/2014 8:51 AM

3/17/2014 8:30 AM

3/17/2014 8:02 AM

3/14/2014 3:14 PM

3/14/2014 2:26 PM

3/14/2014 1:34 PM

3/14/2014 12:47 PM
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Training Center Survey 2014

Q13 Any other information that would be
helpful to our planning?

Answered: 18 Skipped: 403

Responses

When | am in need of credits, | am more willing to consider trainings that offer credit.
Because mental health issues have been significantly on the rise, ANY thing would help.
Continue with LiveBinders

Evidence Based Interventions, Progress Monitoring and Evaluation of programs

offer trainings for credits....some of us are not allowed to use ceus anymore, so credits are needed
and money istighter...districts no longer pay for any credits or trainings

please offer trainings during the summer-we no longer are able to attend trainings during the
school days.

Please plan inservices around the state testing calendar, asit is hard to leave the district during
testing.

Have an early calendar at least by semester that we can choose from
Summer options for credit would be helpful

In talking with our professionals, | realze how lucky we are to have our awesome CESA in Turle
Lake. Thanks!

Making it useful and something that you can take backand use. Making sure it is beneficial.
Thankyou!

N/A

consider state wide days for inservice training/workshops for whole school staff activities

Having the DPI person for school counselors give once a year updates to us at the local CESA'S

Time out of district islimited and difficult to schedule due to limited student services support.
Online training, webinars would be helpful.

Hard to get to programs during the school year. Summer options?

| would be very interested in Link Crew training, since there is nothing local.

23/23

Date

3/28/2014 9:26 AM

3/28/2014 7:56 AM

3/27/2014 7:54 PM

3/25/2014 11:55 AM

3/25/2014 10:48 AM

3/25/2014 10:01 AM

3/18/2014 4:40 PM

3/18/2014 12:45 PM

3/18/2014 12:12 PM

3/18/2014 10:54 AM

3/18/2014 9:44 AM

3/18/2014 9:41 AM

3/18/2014 9:39 AM

3/17/2014 1:13 PM

3/17/2014 8:30 AM

3/17/2014 8:13 AM

3/16/2014 4:31 PM

3/14/2014 2:21 PM



